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NOM Hcp Fo 1 Fo 2 Fo 3 Fo 4 Fo 5 Fo 6 Fo 7 Fo 8 Fo 9 Ca 1 Ca 2 Ca 3 Ri 9 TOTAL

PAR 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 52

Rappel 2018-19 : SEURIN Eric 11,6 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 4 5 45 16

Rappel 2019-20 : DAGUZAN BenoÏt 12,9 4 3 5 2 4 5 5 4 2 2 3 3 5 47 8

Rappel 2020-21 : LEBRUN Alain 17,5 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 5 52 7

Rappel 2021-22 : LEBORGNE Nicolas 19,7 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 47 18

Rappel 2022-23: LE MINEUR Yann 12,9 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 48 12

Rappel 2023-24: LE MINEUR Yann 13,2 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 3 3 2 4 4 5 47 12

Rappel 2024-25: DESLANDES Franck 13,0 4 4 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 48 11

1 LEBORGNE Nicolas 13,5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 5 51 6

2 DESLANDES Franck 14,1 3 4 6 3 4 6 4 3 3 2 4 4 6 52 6

3 MORIN Jean-Yves 18,2 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 5 52 5

4 TROTTE Jean Philippe 10,4 3 4 5 3 4 6 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 53 4

5 PRIEUL Gilles 24,3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 54 6

6 OUTIN Françoise 15,5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 55 5

7 BINA Jean-Charles 15,9 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 56 6

8 CHEVY Maryvonne 21,2 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 5 6 56 6

9 COUBARD Benoist 21,6 4 3 6 3 5 7 5 4 2 3 3 5 6 56 4

10 HAUTBOIS Jean-Luc 39,7 4 5 5 3 5 6 6 4 3 2 4 5 4 56 5

11 PERRAULT Philippe 18,9 4 4 6 3 4 6 5 4 3 3 4 4 6 56 6

12 HARDOUIN Katia 19,9 4 4 6 3 5 6 4 5 2 3 5 5 5 57 4

13 GAUDIN Yves 21,7 4 5 6 4 5 6 5 4 2 3 4 4 6 58 6

14 MERCIER Louis 14,0 3 5 7 3 4 7 4 4 3 3 4 5 6 58 3

15 PERVIS Dominique 20,0 4 5 6 3 4 7 5 4 3 3 4 4 6 58 4

16 BAELDE Jean Pierre 20,2 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 59 5

17 DELOMMEAU Serge 39,7 4 5 6 3 6 6 4 4 3 3 3 6 6 59 6

18 PONDARD Hervé 16,2 4 4 7 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 59 3

19 LEBRUN Alain 21,4 5 5 6 3 6 7 5 4 3 3 3 5 5 60 5

20 MOREAU Claude 26,6 4 5 6 3 5 7 4 4 3 3 5 5 6 60 5

21 FAUCHEUX Christian 18,8 4 4 6 4 4 6 5 5 4 3 4 5 7 61 4

22 GOUARD Daniel 38,1 5 4 6 4 5 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 7 61 6

23 THIEBAUT Joseph 15,2 5 5 6 3 5 7 5 5 3 3 4 5 5 61 4

24 LAMBERT Denis 34,8 4 6 7 2 5 5 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 62 5

25 LESEURE Daniel 25,3 5 5 7 3 5 7 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 62 5

26 TAILLARD Philippe 25,0 5 5 6 4 5 7 5 4 3 3 3 5 7 62 5

27 GILBERT Isabelle 26,2 4 5 7 4 6 6 5 4 3 3 5 5 6 63 5

28 BEAUVOIR Alain 26,5 4 5 6 3 5 8 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 65 4

29 RENOU Frédéric 24,8 5 5 6 4 5 7 5 4 3 4 5 5 7 65 3

30 SERREAU Jacques 48,5 4 6 6 3 4 6 6 5 4 4 4 6 7 65 5

31 LANDAIS Joel 35,2 5 5 7 4 5 8 5 4 4 3 4 5 7 66 6

32 LE MINEUR André 29,2 4 6 6 4 6 7 5 5 4 3 5 4 7 66 3

33 NAIS Eric 50,2 5 5 7 4 5 8 5 4 4 3 4 5 8 67 3

34 COGNÉ Bernard 36,6 5 5 7 4 6 8 5 5 3 3 5 5 7 68 6

35 GAGEONNET Gérard 28,2 5 5 7 3 4 7 5 4 3 6 4 7 8 68 1

36 GITEAU Yves 31,2 5 6 7 5 6 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 7 69 3

37 LAMBERT Michel 25,9 5 6 7 5 6 8 7 4 3 2 5 5 6 69 2

38 TRIGOLET Eric 30,9 4 5 7 4 5 8 5 6 3 4 5 6 7 69 3

39 HUET Marcel 28,2 5 4 7 4 5 9 5 5 3 3 5 6 9 70 2

40 MICHEL Alain 36,7 6 5 8 3 6 9 6 4 3 3 4 6 7 70 3

41 GASPARD Denis 17,0 5 6 7 5 7 6 5 5 4 3 4 7 7 71 2

42 LAURET Bianca 21,7 5 7 7 3 5 8 5 7 4 3 4 6 7 71 2

43 ROUSSEAU Pierre 39,5 5 5 7 3 6 9 5 6 4 3 5 6 7 71 6

44 VAIDIE Jacky 54,0 4 5 7 3 6 8 7 6 4 3 6 5 7 71 6

45 COUBARD Yvette 30,3 4 6 7 4 6 7 7 6 3 3 5 6 8 72 3

46 MINAUD Corinne 33,0 5 6 8 4 5 8 6 6 4 4 5 6 7 74 5

47 LEGRAND Christian 45,8 4 6 7 3 6 9 7 6 5 3 5 7 7 75 5

48 DELHOMMEAU Jean-Claude 27,3 6 6 6 4 6 7 7 6 5 4 4 7 9 77 2

49 MAUDOUX Christian 28,1 6 7 7 3 6 9 5 4 5 6 5 7 9 79 1

50 COLLIN Hubert 54,0 5 6 10 4 7 8 6 7 4 4 5 6 9 81 3

51 LAURET Michel 26,5 7 6 9 4 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 9 85 1

52 MEANCE Maryse 54,0 7 8 9 4 8 8 8 7 5 3 5 7 8 87 4

53 TRIGOLET Catherine 36,5 4 7 9 5 8 9 8 7 4 6 7 8 8 90 1

54 LAMBERT Isabelle 50,4 5 7 8 5 6 10 7 7 7 8 8 7 10 95 1

55 LAMBERT Thierry 33,8 110

56 MORIN Stéphane 34,9 110

57 SALESKY Christine 19,4 110

58 110
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7
04/12/2025 Tr 1 Tr 2 Tr 3 Tr 4 Tr 5 Tr 6 Tr 7 Tr 8

Rappel 2018-19 : SEURIN Eric 11,6 19 14 21 15 14 11 13 11 12 180 18,0 14 25

Rappel 2019-20 : DUSART Jean-Yves 13,5 13 14 15 24 17 14 13 21 16 172 17,2 13 24

Rappel 2020-21 : LEBRUN Alain 17,5 9 21 16 10 8 8 12 11 12 115 12,8
Rappel 2021-22 : LE MINEUR Yann 12,1 16 9 14 23 11 14 7 169 16,9 14 23

Rappel 2022-23 : LE MINEUR Yann 12,9 14 13 15 22 19 10 11 161 16,1 16,1
Rappel 2023-24 : LE MINEUR Yann 13,2 14 11 23 21 17 13 18 190 15,6 19,0 13 23

 Rappel 2024-25 : LEBORGNE Nicolas 17,8 19 16 13 18 11 15 12 17 165 13,8 16,5 15 18

 

1 LEBORGNE Nicolas 13,5 7 14 15 21 20 18 17 15 120 17,1 17,1  21

2 DESLANDES Franck 14,1 7 11 12 12 18 11 18 15 97 13,9 13,9  18

3 PERRAULT Philippe 18,9 7 7 14 11 20 14 17 9 92 13,1 13,1  20

4 OUTIN Françoise 15,5 6 11 13 15 23 17 6 85 14,2 14,2  23

5 PRIEUL Gilles 24,3 7 7 7 12 23 12 6 16 83 11,9 11,9  23

6 BINA Jean-Charles 15,9 7 9 8 15 16 6 18 9 81 11,6 11,6  18

7 CHEVY Maryvonne 21,2 7 14 8 9 18 14 10 7 80 11,4 11,4  18

8 TROTTE Jean Philippe 10,4 5 15 19 15 16 11 76 15,2 15,2  19

9 MORIN Jean-Yves 18,2 6 8 11 16 13 15 12 75 12,5 12,5  16

10 GAUDIN Yves 21,7 7 9 10 11 17 6 13 8 74 10,6 10,6  17

11 BAELDE Jean Pierre 20,2 6 11 5 7 19 9 13 64 10,7 10,7  19

12 HAUTBOIS Jean-Luc 39,7 6 6 10 18 10 10 10 64 10,7 10,7  18

13 COUBARD Benoist 21,6 5 9 12 15 15 11 62 12,4 12,4  15

14 HARDOUIN Katia 19,9 5 7 10 12 18 14 61 12,2 12,2  18

15 PERVIS Dominique 20,0 5 7 10 20 13 11 61 12,2 12,2  20

16 DELOMMEAU Serge 39,7 7 4 1 7 20 5 9 10 56 8,0 8,0  20

17 LEBRUN Alain 21,4 6 5 9 7 15 11 6 53 8,8 8,8  15

18 THIEBAUT Joseph 15,2 5 12 12 15 6 7 52 10,4 10,4  15

19 LESEURE Daniel 25,3 6 4 6 19 9 6 7 51 8,5 8,5  19

20 TAILLARD Philippe 25,0 6 5 9 8 15 9 5 51 8,5 8,5  15

21 LANDAIS Joel 35,2 7 4 6 8 17 0 7 6 48 6,9 6,9  17

22 GOUARD Daniel 38,1 7 3 6 6 18 5 6 4 48 6,9 6,9  18

23 BEAUVOIR Alain 26,5 5 6 8 3 16 11 44 8,8 8,8  16

24 GILBERT Isabelle 26,2 6 3 8 5 14 11 2 43 7,2 7,2  14

25 MERCIER Louis 14,0 3 13 15 14 42 14,0 14,0  15

26 MOREAU Claude 26,6 5 11 13 6 7 4 41 8,2 8,2  13

27 NAIS Eric 50,2 4 3 23 8 4 38 9,5 9,5  23

28 GITEAU Yves 31,2 4 2 23 7 5 37 9,3 9,3  23

29 ROUSSEAU Pierre 39,5 7 1 5 4 19 2 3 1 35 5,0 5,0  19

30 SERREAU Jacques 48,5 6 5 2 3 16 3 6 35 5,8 5,8  16

31 COGNÉ Bernard 36,6 7 5 0 5 15 3 6 0 34 4,9 4,9  15

32 FAUCHEUX Christian 18,8 4 6 8 8 12 34 8,5 8,5  12

33 VAIDIE Jacky 54,0 7 2 2 1 18 3 4 3 33 4,7 4,7  18

34 COUBARD Yvette 30,3 4 3 4 19 6 32 8,0 8,0  19

35 LE MINEUR André 29,2 4 5 16 6 5 32 8,0 8,0  16

36 PONDARD Hervé 16,2 3 8 11 13 32 10,7 10,7  13

37 LAMBERT Michel 25,9 3 8 16 7 31 10,3 10,3  16

38 LEGRAND Christian 45,8 6 3 6 20 1 0 0 30 5,0 5,0  20

39 MEANCE Maryse 54,0 5 3 0 20 2 2 27 5,4 5,4  20

40 TRIGOLET Eric 30,9 4 2 8 15 1 26 6,5 6,5  15

41 COLLIN Hubert 54,0 4 3 1 19 2 25 6,3 6,3  19

42 LAMBERT Denis 34,8 5 5 5 4 8 2 24 4,8 4,8  8

43 RENOU Frédéric 24,8 3 6 12 4 22 7,3 7,3  12

44 MAUDOUX Christian 28,1 2 6 14 20 10,0 10,0  14

45 MICHEL Alain 36,7 3 2 6 10 18 6,0 6,0  10

46 TRIGOLET Catherine 36,5 2 3 15 18 9,0 9,0  15

47 HUET Marcel 28,2 2 7 9 16 8,0 8,0  9

48 LAMBERT Isabelle 50,4 2 1 15 16 8,0 8,0  15

49 GASPARD Denis 17,0 2 5 9 14 7,0 7,0  9

50 LAURET Bianca 21,7 2 6 8 14 7,0 7,0  8

51 GAGEONNET Gérard 28,2 1 13 13 13,0 13,0  13

52 MINAUD Corinne 33,0 5 1 3 1 3 2 10 2,0 2,0  3

53 DELHOMMEAU Jean-Claude 27,3 2 4 1 5 2,5 2,5  4

54 LAURET Michel 26,5 1 1 1 1,0 1,0  1

55 LAMBERT Thierry 33,8    

56 MORIN Stéphane 34,9    

57 SALESKY Christine 19,4    

58    
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7
04/12/2025 Tr 1 Tr 2 Tr 3 Tr 4 Tr 5 Tr 6 Tr 7 Tr 8

Rappel 2018-19 : LEBRUN Alain 23,2 18 23 27 26 31 24 25 289 28,9 25 34

Rappel 2019-20 : GAUDIN Yves 33,5 10 29 24 32 32 24 26 272 27,2 23 32

Rappel 2020-21 : LEBRUN Alain 17,5 9 29 28 19 20 17 23 23 23 205 22,8  29

Rappel 2021-22 : TRIGOLET Eric 35,3 17 21 15 27 26 24 28 31 278 27,8 26 31

Rappel 2022-23 :LAMBERT Michel 35,5 17 33 24 24 29 21 19 27 288 28,8
Rappel 2023-24 :GAGEONNET Gérard 31,1 17 26 30 31 27 25 22 274 27,4 23 34

Rappel 2024-25 : LEBORGNE Nicolas 17,8 19 28 24 25 20 26 24 29 276 27,6 25 30

  

1 PRIEUL Gilles 24,3 7 19 20 26 32 25 21 33 176 25,1  33

2 GAUDIN Yves 21,7 7 24 26 26 25 21 26 23 171 24,4  26

3 LEBORGNE Nicolas 13,5 7 21 23 27 27 26 25 22 171 24,4  27

4 DELOMMEAU Serge 39,7 7 22 14 26 27 24 27 28 168 24,0  28

5 HAUTBOIS Jean-Luc 39,7 6 21 27 25 29 33 30 165 27,5  33

6 LANDAIS Joel 35,2 7 20 27 29 25 15 25 23 164 23,4  29

7 PERRAULT Philippe 18,9 7 17 25 23 27 26 28 18 164 23,4  28

8 CHEVY Maryvonne 21,2 7 28 20 21 26 27 22 18 162 23,1  28

9 GOUARD Daniel 38,1 7 17 25 20 26 25 26 16 155 22,1  26

10 DESLANDES Franck 14,1 7 20 20 21 25 18 26 24 154 22,0  26

11 SERREAU Jacques 48,5 6 29 22 22 23 26 23 145 24,2  29

12 BINA Jean-Charles 15,9 7 18 16 26 23 12 29 17 141 20,1  29

13 VAIDIE Jacky 54,0 7 22 14 13 25 20 26 21 141 20,1  26

14 MORIN Jean-Yves 18,2 6 19 21 23 24 25 23 135 22,5  25

15 OUTIN Françoise 15,5 6 20 21 24 30 26 12 133 22,2  30

16 BAELDE Jean Pierre 20,2 6 23 16 17 27 22 27 132 22,0  27

17 TAILLARD Philippe 25,0 6 19 24 24 24 26 15 132 22,0  26

18 LESEURE Daniel 25,3 6 16 17 28 23 19 22 125 20,8  28

19 COGNÉ Bernard 36,6 7 19 8 22 23 15 21 10 118 16,9  23

20 COUBARD Benoist 21,6 5 22 24 29 23 20 118 23,6  29

21 LEBRUN Alain 21,4 6 19 21 18 23 22 15 118 19,7  23

22 PERVIS Dominique 20,0 5 20 22 27 25 22 116 23,2  27

23 LEGRAND Christian 45,8 6 21 18 27 16 16 16 114 19,0  27

24 ROUSSEAU Pierre 39,5 7 11 18 16 27 18 15 9 114 16,3  27

25 GILBERT Isabelle 26,2 6 16 21 16 22 25 13 113 18,8  25

26 HARDOUIN Katia 19,9 5 14 22 24 25 27 112 22,4  27

27 MOREAU Claude 26,6 5 26 29 18 22 15 110 22,0  29

28 TROTTE Jean Philippe 10,4 5 22 24 22 23 18 109 21,8  24

29 NAIS Eric 50,2 4 27 30 32 19 108 27,0  32

30 BEAUVOIR Alain 26,5 5 21 22 14 23 27 107 21,4  27

31 LAMBERT Denis 34,8 5 19 21 24 27 14 105 21,0  27

32 MEANCE Maryse 54,0 5 22 10 27 19 19 97 19,4  27

33 GITEAU Yves 31,2 4 14 32 26 23 95 23,8  32

34 THIEBAUT Joseph 15,2 5 22 22 22 14 13 93 18,6  22

35 COUBARD Yvette 30,3 4 17 18 28 22 85 21,3  28

36 LE MINEUR André 29,2 4 17 25 21 21 84 21,0  25

37 COLLIN Hubert 54,0 4 15 20 24 22 81 20,3  24

38 TRIGOLET Eric 30,9 4 17 25 24 14 80 20,0  25

39 FAUCHEUX Christian 18,8 4 14 17 18 25 74 18,5  25

40 MINAUD Corinne 33,0 5 12 14 15 16 15 72 14,4  16

41 LAMBERT Michel 25,9 3 22 25 22 69 23,0  25

42 RENOU Frédéric 24,8 3 22 29 18 69 23,0  29

43 MERCIER Louis 14,0 3 21 23 22 66 22,0  23

44 MICHEL Alain 36,7 3 18 21 27 66 22,0  27

45 PONDARD Hervé 16,2 3 17 20 21 58 19,3  21

46 LAMBERT Isabelle 50,4 2 22 22 44 22,0  22

47 HUET Marcel 28,2 2 18 22 40 20,0  22

48 MAUDOUX Christian 28,1 2 18 22 40 20,0  22

49 TRIGOLET Catherine 36,5 2 14 23 37 18,5  23

50 LAURET Bianca 21,7 2 15 16 31 15,5  16

51 GASPARD Denis 17,0 2 11 19 30 15,0  19

52 GAGEONNET Gérard 28,2 1 29 29 29,0  29

53 DELHOMMEAU Jean-Claude 27,3 2 18 8 26 13,0  18

54 LAURET Michel 26,5 1 9 9 9,0  9

55 LAMBERT Thierry 33,8   

56 MORIN Stéphane 34,9   

57 SALESKY Christine 19,4   

58   

23-oct. 30-oct. 6-nov. 13-nov. 20-nov.

NET TOTAL sur 

10 

meilleurs 

scores

MOY. sur 10 

meilleurs 

scores

10ème 

valeur
Max

27-nov. 4-déc. 11-déc.

JEUX D'HIVER 2025-26
Nb de 

tours 

jouésNOM Hcp


